affect any federal or state law prohibiting discrimination or supersede any federal or state law 
that provides greater family medical leave rights. 

2B-17 LEAVE OF ABSENCE - OTHER 
Employees who have completed twelve (12) months of continuous service and have worked at 
least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) hours during those months on a regular full-time 
employee position are eligible for leave without pay. Employees may request a personal leave 
of absence to a maximum of 90 days. Personal leaves of absence may include reasons such as 
extended vacations, continuing education, extended bereavement, or other personal matters.